Wowen of a Now-State Nation

Tbe Kurds

Edited by
. Shahrzad Mojab

Mazda Publishers,Inc.
2001



CONTENTS

Preface
Acknowledgments

Introduction: The Solitude of the Stateless: Kurdish Women at
the Margins of Feminist Knowledge

Shahrzad Mojab

Part I: Historical Perspectives

1.

En-Gendering Nationalism: The ‘Woman Question’ in
Kurdish Nationalist Discourse of the Late Ottoman Period
Janet Klein

Kurdish Women in Constantinople at the Beginning of the
Twentieth Century .
Rohat Alakom

Women and Nationalism in the Kurdish Republic of 1946
Shahrzad Mojab

Part II: Political and Legal Perspectives

4. From Adela Khanum to Leyla Zana: Women as Political

Leaders in Kurdish History
Martin van Bruinessen

Kurdish Migrant Women in Istanbul: Community and
Resources for Local Political Participation of a
Marginalized Social Group

Heidi Wedel

Kurdish Women and Self-Determination: A Feminist
Approach to International Law
Susan McDonald

vii
ix

25

53

71

95

113

135



Part III: Social, Cultural, and Linguistic Perspectives

7.

10.

11.

Medic, Mystic or Magic? Women’s Health Choices in a
Kurdish City
Maria O'Shea

Folklore and Fantasy: The Presentation of Women in
Kurdish Oral Tradition
Christine Allison

Portraits of Kurdish Women in Contemporary Sufism
Annabelle Bottcher

Western Images of the Woman’s Role in Kurdish Society
Mirella Galletti

The (Re)production of Patriarchy in the Kurdish
Language
Amir Hassanpour

Contributors

161

181

195

209

227

265



