Women of a Non-State Nation

The Kurds

Edited by Shahrzad Mojab

CONTENTS

Preface Acknowledgments		vii ix
Introduction: The Solitude of the Stateless: Kurdish Women at the Margins of Feminist Knowledge Shahrzad Mojab		1
Part I: Historical Perspectives		
1.	En-Gendering Nationalism: The 'Woman Question' in Kurdish Nationalist Discourse of the Late Ottoman Period Janet Klein	25
2.	Kurdish Women in Constantinople at the Beginning of the Twentieth Century Rohat Alakom	53
3.	Women and Nationalism in the Kurdish Republic of 1946 Shahrzad Mojab	71
Part II: Political and Legal Perspectives		
4.	From Adela Khanum to Leyla Zana: Women as Political Leaders in Kurdish History Martin van Bruinessen	95
5.	Kurdish Migrant Women in Istanbul: Community and Resources for Local Political Participation of a Marginalized Social Group Heidi Wedel	113
6.	Kurdish Women and Self-Determination: A Feminist	
	Approach to International Law Susan McDonald	135

Part III: Social, Cultural, and Linguistic Perspectives

7.	Medic, Mystic or Magic? Women's Health Choices in a Kurdish City Maria O'Shea	161
8.	Folklore and Fantasy: The Presentation of Women in Kurdish Oral Tradition Christine Allison	181
9.	Portraits of Kurdish Women in Contemporary Sufism Annabelle Böttcher	195
10.	Western Images of the Woman's Role in Kurdish Society Mirella Galletti	209
11.	The (Re)production of Patriarchy in the Kurdish Language	
	Amir Hassanpour	227
Со	ntributors	265